
iRock 5K

Overall Finish List
May 05, 2018

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Justus Willis                     Meridian  MS          173    14   M       1 Top Fin             21:05.9      6:48/M 
      2    Jackie McFarland                  Meridian  MS          172    44   F       1 Top Fin             25:27.9      8:13/M 
      3    Dean Hite                         Meridian  MS           79    46   M       2 Top Fin             27:09.9      8:45/M 
      4    Ann Owens                         Meridian  MS          175    55   F       2 Top Fin             27:16.7      8:48/M 
      5    Laura McDonald                    Marion  MS            144    54   F       3 Top Fin             28:31.0      9:12/M 
      6    Tonta McDade                      De Kalb  MS           153    32   F       1 30-39               28:45.6      9:16/M 
      7    Shannon Hosey                     Meridian  MS          181    39   M       3 Top Fin             30:15.7      9:45/M 
      8    Kairis Washington                 Meridian  MS          154    42   F       1 40-49               30:34.3      9:52/M 
      9    Tristian Washington               Meridian  MS          155    29   M       1 20-29               30:34.4      9:52/M 
     10    LaBaron Hedgemon                  Meridian  MS           95    37   M       1 30-39               31:58.1     10:19/M 
     11    Kenneth Walker                    Meridian  MS           77    44   M       1 40-49               32:28.7     10:28/M 
     12    Robert Owens                      Meridian  MS          119    56   M       1 50-59               32:50.2     10:35/M 
     13    Kenneth Lewis                     Meridian  MS           84    55   M       2 50-59               32:50.5     10:35/M 
     14    Alaysia Hedgemon                  Marion  MS             92    19   F       1 15-19               34:18.9     11:04/M 
     15    Kelley Butler                     Birmingham  AL         66    39   F       2 30-39               34:36.4     11:10/M 
     16    Cynthia Grahams                   Meridian  MS          152    47   F       2 40-49               35:00.0     11:17/M 
     17    Kimberly Grudy                    Meridian  MS          164    33   F       3 30-39               36:19.4     11:43/M 
     18    Amy Hersey                        Meridian  MS          148    37   F       4 30-39               37:04.4     11:57/M 
     19    Crystal Clark                     Meridian  MS          151    28   F       1 20-29               37:32.6     12:06/M 
     20    Shanesha Turner                   Meridian  MS          150    35   F       5 30-39               37:32.8     12:06/M 
     21    Johnnie Bradford                  Meridian  MS          176    72   F       1 70-99               41:03.1     13:15/M 
     22    Eloise Walker                     Meridian  MS          177    73   F       2 70-99               41:03.4     13:15/M 
     23    Linda Templeton                   Meridian  MS          143    61   F       1 60-69               42:44.0     13:47/M 
     24    Victoria Mosley                   Meridian  MS          178    33   F       6 30-39               43:25.5     14:00/M 
     25    Aneka Chess                       Meridian  MS          142    41   F       3 40-49               43:25.7     14:00/M 
     26    Jackie Hite                       Meridian  MS           80    57   F       1 50-59               44:42.5     14:25/M 
     27    April Morris                      Meridian  MS           71    40   F       4 40-49               45:22.2     14:38/M 
     28    Alice Turnipseed                  Meridian  MS          149    53   F       2 50-59               47:02.7     15:10/M 
 
 
 
 

Top

Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Kiera Ezell                       Marion  MS            139    29   F       1 Top Fin             26:15.0      8:28/M 
      2    Brandi Morris                     Meridian  MS          163    13   F       2 Top Fin             27:33.8      8:53/M 
      3    Cedric Dubose                     Marion  MS            114    44   M       1 Top Fin             27:35.0      8:54/M 
      4    Pennie Bookshire                  Meridian  MS           83    67   F       3 Top Fin             27:45.3      8:57/M 
      5    Evette Jordan                     Meridian  MS          161    48   F       1 40-49               28:59.4      9:21/M 
      6    Tila Emerson                      Meridian  MS          180    42   F       2 40-49               30:28.4      9:50/M 
      7    Kiera Shields                     Meridian  MS          115    23   F       1 20-29               31:15.0     10:05/M 
      8    Wanda Lynch                       Meridian  MS          125    68   F       1 60-69               31:17.6     10:05/M 
      9    Bessie Burks                      Meridian  MS           99    65   F       2 60-69               31:18.8     10:06/M 
     10    Amanda Jenkins                    Meridian  MS           69    42   F       3 40-49               31:52.4     10:17/M 
     11    Fonya Scott                       Meridian  MS          168    50   F       1 50-59               34:37.8     11:10/M 
     12    Kayla Bodley                      Meridian  MS           91    16   F       1 15-19               34:43.6     11:12/M 
     13    Celeste Harrison                  Meridian  MS          124    37   F       1 30-39               34:44.7     11:12/M 
     14    April Baskin                      Toomsuba  MS          107    39   F       2 30-39               35:03.4     11:18/M 
     15    Morgan Dubose                     Marion  MS             88    16   F       2 15-19               35:04.2     11:19/M 



     16    Tajsa Dunn                        Meridian  MS          169    37   F       3 30-39               36:03.3     11:38/M 
     17    Alicia Dubose                     Marion  MS             87    43   F       4 40-49               43:43.4     14:06/M 



iRock 5K

Age Group Results
May 05, 2018

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Justus Willis                     Meridian  MS          173   14        1        21:05.9      6:48/M 
       2    Dean Hite                         Meridian  MS           79   46        3        27:09.9      8:45/M 
       3    Shannon Hosey                     Meridian  MS          181   39        7        30:15.7      9:45/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jackie McFarland                  Meridian  MS          172   44        2        25:27.9      8:13/M 
       2    Ann Owens                         Meridian  MS          175   55        4        27:16.7      8:48/M 
       3    Laura McDonald                    Marion  MS            144   54        5        28:31.0      9:12/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Alaysia Hedgemon                  Marion  MS             92   19       14        34:18.9     11:04/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Tristian Washington               Meridian  MS          155   29        9        30:34.4      9:52/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Crystal Clark                     Meridian  MS          151   28       19        37:32.6     12:06/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    LaBaron Hedgemon                  Meridian  MS           95   37       10        31:58.1     10:19/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Tonta McDade                      De Kalb  MS           153   32        6        28:45.6      9:16/M 
       2    Kelley Butler                     Birmingham  AL         66   39       15        34:36.4     11:10/M 
       3    Kimberly Grudy                    Meridian  MS          164   33       17        36:19.4     11:43/M 
       4    Amy Hersey                        Meridian  MS          148   37       18        37:04.4     11:57/M 
       5    Shanesha Turner                   Meridian  MS          150   35       20        37:32.8     12:06/M 
       6    Victoria Mosley                   Meridian  MS          178   33       24        43:25.5     14:00/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   



       1    Kenneth Walker                    Meridian  MS           77   44       11        32:28.7     10:28/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kairis Washington                 Meridian  MS          154   42        8        30:34.3      9:52/M 
       2    Cynthia Grahams                   Meridian  MS          152   47       16        35:00.0     11:17/M 
       3    Aneka Chess                       Meridian  MS          142   41       25        43:25.7     14:00/M 
       4    April Morris                      Meridian  MS           71   40       27        45:22.2     14:38/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Robert Owens                      Meridian  MS          119   56       12        32:50.2     10:35/M 
       2    Kenneth Lewis                     Meridian  MS           84   55       13        32:50.5     10:35/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jackie Hite                       Meridian  MS           80   57       26        44:42.5     14:25/M 
       2    Alice Turnipseed                  Meridian  MS          149   53       28        47:02.7     15:10/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Linda Templeton                   Meridian  MS          143   61       23        42:44.0     13:47/M

Female 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Johnnie Bradford                  Meridian  MS          176   72       21        41:03.1     13:15/M 
       2    Eloise Walker                     Meridian  MS          177   73       22        41:03.4     13:15/M

Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cedric Dubose                     Marion  MS            114   44        3        27:35.0      8:54/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kiera Ezell                       Marion  MS            139   29        1        26:15.0      8:28/M 
       2    Brandi Morris                     Meridian  MS          163   13        2        27:33.8      8:53/M 
       3    Pennie Bookshire                  Meridian  MS           83   67        4        27:45.3      8:57/M

 
 

iRock 5K

Fun Run

Overall Finish List
May 05, 2018



Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time   
      1    Xavier Butler                     Birmingham  AL         67    12   M       1 Top Fin              8:41.7 
      2    Addison Baskin                    Toomsuba  MS           82    11   M       2 Top Fin              8:47.6 
      3    Morgan Turner                     Meridian  MS          174     8   M       3 Top Fin              9:05.5 
      4    BJ Hedgemon                       Marion  MS             96     6   M       1  1-99               10:13.6 
      5    Jaaslyn Griffin                   Meridian  MS          167    10   F       1 Top Fin             10:27.7 
      6    Cassidy Brown                     Meridian  MS          146     6   F       2 Top Fin             10:35.9 
      7    Olive Everett                     Meridian  MS          147     5   F       3 Top Fin             10:36.3 
      8    Madison Baskin                    Toomsuba  MS           81     9   F       1  1-99               10:49.5 
      9    Ryan Griffin                      Meridian  MS          166     9   M       2  1-99               10:59.4 
     10    Skye Butler                       Birmingham  AL         68    10   F       2  1-99               11:02.8 
     11    BaLeigh Hedgemon                  Marion  MS             93     9   F       3  1-99               11:11.6 
     12    Dunn Elle                         Meridian  MS          145     5   F       4  1-99               11:38.9 


